OP \$65.00 23570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Era Systems Corporation		11/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Corporation	
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Ave.	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357052	AIRSCENE
Registration Number:	3265858	WEBSCENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: jwmcglynn@ratnerprestia.com, tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange St., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITDE-AES903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
Signature:	/jwm/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0401

900181737

Date:	01/19/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=AIRSCENE and WEBSCENE Assig source=AIRSCENE and WEBSCENE Assig source=AIRSCENE and WEBSCENE Assig source=AIRSCENE and WEBSCENE Assig	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0402

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, **Era Systems Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having an address at 4300 Fair Lakes Court, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, (hereinafter "Assignor"), the owner of the marks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the **Marks**"); and

WHEREAS, ITT Information Systems, a Division of ITT Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain assets of Assignor in an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 17, 2010, including but not limited to, the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer of ownership of the **Marks**, by Assignee from Assignor, as a result of the aforementioned Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby confirms the assignment of, and/or to the extent necessary now assigns, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the **Marks**, and the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Marks**, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0403 Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the Marks, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Marks, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This assignment, effective as of the closing date of the Asset Purchase Agreement, is executed this _____ day of November, 2010.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

ERA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name: Dr. Stanton D. Sloan
Title: President: CEO

ASSIGNEE

ITT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF ITT CORPORATION

By:_____ Name: Title: Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the Marks, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Marks, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This assignment, effective as of the closing date of the Asset Purchase Agreement, is executed this <u>19th</u> day of November, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

ERA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Зу:		 	 	
Na	me:			
Tit	le:			

ASSIGNEE

ITT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF ITT CORPORATION

By: Millial K. Wils

Name: Michael R. Wilson Title:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0405

SCHEDULE A

Country Reg. No.		Mark	Mark Goods/Services	
US	2357052	AIRSCENE	Cl. 9, 39	June 13, 2000
US	3265858	WEBSCENE	Cl. 39, 42	July 17, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 01/19/2011